

मेघालया MEGHALAYA

QOAA 533560



Affidavit to be filed by the candidate alongwith nomination paper before the returning officer for election to Meghalaya Legislative Assembly (name of the House) from 13-Mawryngkneng (ST) Assembly Constituency.

PART-A

- I, Shri. David A. Nongrum, son of Smt. B. Nongrum, aged about 39 years, fresident of Lummawrie West, Laitumkhrah, Shillong-793003, District East Khasi Hills, Meghalaya, a candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under: -
 - (1) I am a candidate set up by Indian National Congress (INC).
 - (2) My name is enrolled in 16-East Shillong (ST) Assembly Constituency, Meghalaya, at Serial No.600 in Part No.32.

Affidavit St. No. 36

The state of the s

- (3) My contact telephone number(s) is/are 9436104830 and my e-mail id (if any) is atu_ir@yahoo.com and my social media account(s) (if any) is/are NIL.
- (4) Details of Permanent Account- Number (PAN) and status of filing of Income Tax return

Names	PAN	The financial year for which the last Income- Tax return has been filed	Total income shown in Income- Tax return (in Rs.)
Self	ADTPN4179K	NA	NA
Spouse	AJJPN5813A	NA	NA
Dependent-1	NIL	NA	NA
Dependent-2	NIL	NA	NA
	Self Spouse Dependent-1	Self ADTPN4179K Spouse AJJPN5813A Dependent-1 NIL	year for which the last Income- Tax return has been filed Self ADTPN4179K NA Spouse AJJPN5813A NA Dependent-1 NIL NA

(5) I am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction. NA

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information: - ${\bf NA}$

(i) The following case (s) is/are pending against me in which charges have been framed by the court for an offence punishable with imprisonment for two years or more:- NA

RIVE	A PARTITION OF THE PART	Case/First Information Report No./Nos. together with complete details of concerned Police Station/ District State.	NIL	
10	203 B	Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which charged.	NIL	
W	EGO	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance:	NIL	
T	D	Court(s) which framed the charge(s)	NIL	
	E	Date(s) on which the charge(S) was/were framed	NIL	
	F	Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any Court(s) of competent jurisdiction	NIL	

(ii) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court [other than the cases mentioned in item (i) above:- NA

Α	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of	NIL
	order taking ./ cognizance:	

a de

В	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, section(s) of the Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which cognizance taken	NIL
С	Details of Appeal (s)/Application (s) for revision (if any) filed against the above order (s)	NIL

(6) I have not been convicted of an offence(s) [other than any offence(s) referred to in sub-section (1) or sub-section (2), or cover in sub-section (3), of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951)] and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more. NA

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information: NA

In the following cases, I have been convicted and sentenced to imprisonment by a court of law: NA

Α	The details of cases, Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which convicted	NIL
В	Name of the Court(s), Case No. and date(s) of order(s):	NIL
C	Punishment imposed	NIL
D	Whether any appeal was/has been filed against the conviction order. If so, details and the present status of the appeal:	NIL

That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents:



A. Details of movable assets:

No.	Self Shri. David A. Nongrum	Spouse Smt. Kikatula Jamir	Dependent-1 Mr. Temjen K. Nongrum	Dependent-2 Miss Eliaka I. Nongrum
OF ICOash	in hand Rs.2,00,000/-	Rs.1,00,000/-	NIL	NIL
Deposi accoun Term I and a types of includir acco Deposi fina Institution Bar fina Compa Coop societie amoun	ails of t in, Bank ts (FDRs: Deposits all other f deposits ng saving bunts). Sits with Inicial ons. Non- nking incial onies and erative s and the t in each deposit	Details Furnished in	Rs.12,54,103/- Details Furnished in Annexure-I at SI. No.3	Rs.10,70,369/- Details Furnished in Annexure-I at SI. No.4

IX	Gross Total Value	Rs.1,74,58,197/-	Rs.2,02,69,374/-	Rs.12,54,103/-	Rs.10,70,369/-
VIII	Any other assets such as value of claims/interest	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
DING W	Jewellery, bullion and valuable thing(s) give details of weight and value)	1 Wrist Watch Value Rs.15,000/-	Gold 181 Tola Value Rs.54,00,000/- 1 Wrist Watch Value Rs.80,000/-	NIL	NIL
ARY	Motor Vehicles/ Aircrafts/Yachts/ Ships (Details of Make. registration number etc. year of purchase and amount)	Rs.43,25,000/- Details Furnished in Annexure-III at SI. No.1	Petails Furnished in Annexure-III at SI. No.2	NIL	NIL
V	Personal loans/ advance given to any person or entity including firm. company. Trust etc and other receivables from debtors and the amount	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
IV	Details of investment in NSS. Postal Saving. Insurance policies and investment in any Financial instruments in Post office or Insurance Company and the amount	Rs.1,18,00,000/- Details Furnished in Annexure-II at SI. No.1	Rs.31,00,000/- Details Furnished in Annexure-II at SI. No.2	NIL	NIL
Ш	Details of investment in Bonds debentures / shares and units in companies/ mutual funds and others and the amount	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

EAST

B. Details of Immovable Assets:

SI	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-1	Dependent-2
No.	Agricultural		No.		
	Land Location(s) Survey number(s)		NIL	NIL	NIL
	Area (total measurement in acres)		NIL	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	.⊑ ≥.	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	Furnished in Annexure-IV	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the\time of purchase		NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc		NIL	NIL	NIL
	Approximate current market value	Rs.2,30,00,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL
ii)	Non-Agricultural Land: Location(s) Survey number(s)	NIL			7
1007	Area (total measurement in sq.ft.)	NIL			
/	Whether Inherited property (Yes or No)	NIL	ed in Ire-V Vo.1	ed in Ire-V	ed in re-V lo.3
3	Date of purchase in case of self- acquired property	NIL	Furnished ir Annexure-V at SI. No.1	Furnished in Annexure-V at SI. No.2	Furnished in Annexure-V at Sl. No.3
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	NIL	J. A.	A A	F. A.
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	NIL			
	Approximate	NIL	Rs.25,00,000/-	Rs.2,55,00,000/-	Rs.35,00,000/-

EAST YOUR WITH

	current market value				
(iii)	Commercial buildings (including apartments) -Location(s) -Survey number(s)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Area (total measurement in sq.ft.)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Built-up Area (total measurement in sq. ft.)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any investment on the property by way of development,	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Approximate current market value	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
IV	Residential Buildings (including apartments):- Location(s)- Survey number(s)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
mor)	Built up area (Total measurement in sq.ft.)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
1	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(S)	Date of purchase in case of self- acquired property	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

N KILMINE ENST KUNDI WILLS VIESO . IIO

	Approximate current market value	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
V	Others (such as interest in property)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Vİ	Total of current market value of (i) to (v) above	Rs.2,30,00,000/-	Rs.25,00,000/-	Rs.2,55,00,000/-	Rs.35,00,000/-

(8) I give herein below the details of liabilities/dues to public financial institutions and government:-(Note: please give separate details of name of bank, institution, entity or individual and amount before each item)

No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-1	Dependent-2
i	Loan or dues to Bank/financial institution(s)Name of the Bank or financial institution, Amount outstanding, Nature of Loan	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Loan or dues to any Other individuals/entity other than mentioned above Name(s) Amount outstanding,	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
ARK	Any other liability	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
7	Grand total of liabilities	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
10 M	Government dues: Dues to departments dealing with government accommodation	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
MES	Dues to department dealing with supply of water	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department dealing with supply of electricity	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department dealing with supply of telephones/mobiles	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

	Income tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Wealth tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Service tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Municipal/Property Tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Sales Tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any other dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
iii	Grand total of all Government dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
iv	Whether any other liabilities are in dispute, if so, mention the amount involved, and the authority before which it is pending.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Details of profession or occupation:
(a) Self: MLA.
(b) Spouse: Housewife. (9)

(9A) Details of source(s) of income: (c) Self: Salary. (d) Spouse: Bank Interest.

(10) My educational qualification is as under:-

NAME OF BOARD/UNIVERSITY	EXAMINATION PASSED	YEAR OF PASSING
MBOSE	Matriculation	1995
MBOSE	10+2	1998





PART-B

(11) ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (10) OF PART-A:

applicable)

Approximate Current market price of-(a) selfacquired

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Ш

SI. No.	Name of the Can	didates				SHRI. DAVID A	. Nongrum
1	Full postal address			Lummawrie West, Laitumkhrah, Shillong-793003, District East Khasi Hills, Meghalaya			
2.	Number and nam and State	ne of th	e constituer	псу			(ST) Assembly
3	Name of the pol candidate (other					ndian Nationa	
4	(i) Total number of pending cases where charges have been framed by the Court for offences punishable with imprisonment for two years or more						
	(ii) Total number of pending cases where the court(s) have taken cognizance [other than the cases mentioned in item (i) above]						
5	Total Number of and sentenced to or more [except subsections (1),	f cases In which convicted of imprisonment for one year for offences referred to in (2) or (3) of section 8 of the People Act, 1951]			NIL		
6				N of	1.75	for which last ne Tax return filed	Total income shown
	(a) Candidate	ADTPN4179K			NA	NA	
	(b) Spouse		AJJPN	Control Co. Co.		NA	NA
	(c) Dependent No	0.1	N	L		NA	NA
	(d) Dependent No	0.2	N			NA	NA
7	Details of Assets	and Lia	and Liabilities in Rupees.		NA NA		1105
	Description		Self	Spou	se	Dependent-1	Dependent-2
A	Moveable Assets (Total Value)	1,74	Rs. ,58,197/-	Rs. 2,02,69,		Rs. 12,54,103/-	Rs. 10,70,369/-
B	Asset						
927007	Purchase price of self-acquired immovable property	1,58	Rs. ,00,000/-	Rs. 4,00,00		Rs. 99,86,000/-	Rs. 25,74,000/-
TE CY	construction cost of immovable property after purchase (if		NIL	NIL		Rs. 1,10,00,000/-	NIL



		assets (Total Value)	2,30,00,000/-	25,00,000/-	2,55,00,000/-	35,00,000/-		
		(b) inherited assets (Total Value)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL		
9	Lia	bilities						
	i.	Government dues (Total)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL		
	ii	Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL		
10	Lia	bilities that are und	ler dispute					
	j.	Government dues (Total)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL		
	ii	Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL		
11		Highest educational qualification:						
	MBOSE		DSE	10+2	1998			

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare that:-

- (a) there is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in terms 5 and 6 of Part A and B above;
- (b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in items 7 and 8 of Part A and items 8, 9 and 10 of Part B above.

Verified at Shillong, this the ____ day of February, 2018.

N. SHARWARD

Identified by: -

Advocate, Shillong.

Sworn Before Me:

ANNEXURE-I

1. BANK ACCOUNTS OF SHRI. DAVID A. NONGRUM.

	Name of the Bank	Account No.	Balance
(i)	State Bank of India Laitumkhrah Branch.	20009887403	Rs.8,98,828/-
(ii)	Vijaya Bank Laitumkhrah Branch, Shi	10250 llong.	Rs.2,00,843/-
(iii)	Axis Bank Shillong Branch, Shillong.	914010004252909	Rs.18,526/-

2. BANK ACCOUNTS OF SMT. KIKATULA JAMIR.

	Name of the Bank	Account No.	Balance
(i)	State Bank of India Laitumkhrah Branch.	30041251760	Rs.2,53,287/-
(ii)	Axis Bank Shillong Branch, Shillong.	916020074881619	Rs.6,48,816/-
(iii)	Punjab National Bank Mawryngkneng Branch.	2541000100056615	Rs.2,500/-
(iv)	Meghalaya Co-operative Apex Bank Ltd., Laitumkhr Shillong.		Rs.20,24,143/-
(v)	Canara Bank NEEPCO Branch, Shillong.	8675101001570	Rs.27,05,088/-
(vi)	Axis Bank Shillong Branch, Shillong.	Term Deposit No. 917040067558509	Rs.10,00,000/-
(vii)	UCO Bank Diphupar Branch.	26040110025581	Rs.21,80,540/-
(vii)	UCO Bank Diphupar Branch.	Term Deposit A/c No. 23630310019481	Rs.21,00,000/-

BANK ACCOUNT OF MR. TEMJEN KABA NONGRUM.

	Name of the Bank	Account No.	Balance
(i)	Meghalaya Co-operative Apex Bank Ltd. Laitumkhrah Branch.	1710003143901696	Rs.12,54,103/-



4. BANK ACCOUNT OF MISS ELAIKA I. Y. NONGRUM.

	Name of the Bank	Account No.	Balance
(i)	Meghalaya Co-operative Apex Bank Ltd. Laitumkhrah Branch.	1710003143900923	Rs.10,70,369/-
	7400000		



ANNEXURE II

(1) FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS OF SHRI. DAVID A. NONGRUM.

Detail of Policy:

(i) LICI: -

Policy No. 485819394.

Date of commencement: - 26/03/3012.

Date of Maturity: - 26/03/2040. Sum Assured Rs.1,00,00,000/-

(ii) SBI Life Insurance: - Policy No.1K058850205

Date of commencement: - 22/07/2016.

Year of Maturity: - 2026. Contribution: - Rs.3,00,000/-

(iii) SBI Life Insurance: - Policy No.47003846405 Sum Assured: - Rs.15,00,000/-

(2) FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS OF SMT. KIKATULA JAMIR.

Detail of Policy:

(i) LICI: -

Policy No. 485816578.

Date of commencement: - 13/02/2012.

Date of Maturity: - 13/02/2032. Sum Assured Rs.10,00,000/-.

(ii) LICI: -

Policy No.485806939.

Date of commencement: -31/03/2014.

Date of Maturity: - 28/03/2034. Sum Assured Rs.5,00,000/-

(iii) SBI Life Insurance: - Policy No.2B462605902

Date of commencement: - 16/06/2017.

Year of Maturity: - 2032. Contribution: - Rs.6,00,000/-

(iv) ICICI Prudential Life Insurance: - Policy No.19854788 Sum Assured Rs.10,00,000/-



ANNEXURE III

1. DETAILS OF MOTOR VEHICLES IN THE NAME OF SHRI. DAVID A. NONGRUM.

(i) Registration No: -

ML-05-H-8001.

Model/Make: -

Mahindra Scorpio.

Present Market Value:-

Rs.7,50,000/-

(ii) Registration No: -

ML-05-D-5400.

Model/Make: -

Tata 207 Pick-up Van.

Present Market Value:-

Rs.1,75,000/-

(iii) Registration No: -

ML-05-P-8001.

Model/Make: -

Toyota Fortuner.

Present Market Value:-

Rs.34,00,000/-

2. DETAILS OF MOTOR VEHICLES IN THE NAME OF SMT. KIKATULA JAMIR.

Registration No: -

ML-05-Q-8001.

Model/Make: -

Mahindra Bolero.

Present Market Value:-

Rs.6,75,000/-



ANNEXURE IV

DETAILS OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY OF SHRI. DAVID A. NONGRUM.

(i) Agricultural Land.

Location: -

Thangshalai, East Khasi Hills, Meghalaya.

Area: -

3 Acres, more or less.

Self Acquired.

Year of Purchase:-

2011.

Cost of Purchase:-

Rs.1,50,00,000/-

Present Market Value:-

Rs.2,00,00,000/-

(ii) Agricultural Land.

Location: -

Laitkor, Shillong, Meghalaya.

Area: -

20,000 sq. ft., more or less.

Self Acquired.

Year of Purchase:-

2006.

Cost of Purchase:-

Rs.8,00,000/-

Present Market Value:-

Rs.30,00,000/-







ANNEXURE V

1. DETAILS OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY OF SMTI. KIKATULA JAMIR.

Non-Agricultural Land.

Location: -

Dimapur, Nagaland.

Area: -

10,000 sq. ft., more or less.

Self Acquired.

Year of Purchase:-

2005.

Cost of Purchase:-

Rs.4,00,000/-

Present Market Value:-

Rs.25,00,000/-

2. DETAILS OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY OF MR. TEMJEN KABA NONGRUM

Non-Agricultural Land.

(i) Location: -

Windermere, Lumheh, Umpling,

Shillong, Dist. East Khasi Hills,

Meghalaya.

Area: -

18,655 sq. ft., more or less.

Self Acquired.

Year of Purchase:-

2017.

Cost of Purchase:-

Rs.50,16,000/-

Investment by way of

Development/Construction: - Rs.50,00,000/-

Present Market Value:-

Rs.1.25.00.000/-



Diengiong, Shillong-18,

Meghalaya.

Area: -

45,180 sq. ft., more or less.

Self Acquired.

Year of Purchase:-

2017.

Cost of Purchase:-

Rs.49,70,000/-

Investment by way of

Development/Construction: - Rs.60,00,000/-

Present Market Value:-

Rs.1,30,00,000/-





3. DETAILS OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY OF MISS. ELAIKA I. NONGRUM

Non-Agricultural Land.

Location: -

Windermere, Lumheh, Umpling,

Shillong, Dist. East Khasi Hills,

Meghalaya.

Area: -

9,570 sq. ft., more or less.

Self Acquired.

Year of Purchase:-

2017.

Cost of Purchase:-

Rs.25,74,000/-

Present Market Value:-

Rs.35,00,000/-.





मेघालया MEGHALAYA

HEED NO 10212

ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT

00AA 532190

Election to the MEGHALAYA LEGISLTATIVE ASSEMBLY, from 13-Mawryngkneng (ST) Assembly Constituency (Name of the constituency)

I, Shri. David A. Nongrum, son of Smt. B. Nongrum, aged about 39 years, resident of Lummawrie West, Laitumkhrah, Shillong-793003, District East Khasi Hills, Meghalaya, a candidate at the above Election, do solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:

I have not been allotted any Govt. accommodation at any time during the period of last 10 years prior to the date of Notification of the current Election.

OR

Thave been allotted Govt. accommodation at NOT APPLICABLE, (mention the address of the accommodation) during the period of last 10 years prior to the date of Notification of the current Election, and there are no arrears of any dues to be paid towards rent for the accommodation or any arrears to the agencies providing electricity, water and telephone at the said accommodation as on NOT APPLICABLE

 "No Outstanding Dues Certificate" dated 22/01/2018 from the Commissioner & Secretary, Meghalaya Legislative Assembly, Shillong, is attached hereto.

VERIFICATION:

I, the Deponent above-named, do hereby verify and declare that the above statements are correct to the best of my knowledge, and no part of it is false.

Verified at Shillong, this the day of February, 2018.

N XHARWARDI

EAST RULE DUTRICT

DEPONENT.

Identified by :-

Advocate, Shillong.

NOTARY PUBLIC, SHILLONG.

NELSON KHARNAR8i NOTARY Best Kheel Hills District Government of Meghalays

01/02/18



MEGHALAYA LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY SECRETARIAT

Dated: 22nd January, 2018.

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Shri David A. Nongrum, MLA has no outstanding dues in the Meghalaya Legislative Assembly Secretariat.

N. AMMARGI
EAST RHASI HILLS DISTRICT
RESD: NO: DOZ

OF MEGHAN

(Andrew Simons)
Commissioner & Secretary,
Meghalaya Legislative Assembly.